
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030483-2023 

Tender

Short Breaks Targeted Holiday Provision

Bath and North East Somerset Council

F21: Social and other specific services – public contracts

Contract notice  

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-030483

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-040c60  

Published 16 October 2023, 3:21pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Bath and North East Somerset Council

Keynsham Civic Centre, Market Walk

Keynsham

BS31 1FS

Contact

Ms Armi Jones

Email

Armi_Jones@bathnes.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1225395026

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030483-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/030483-2023
mailto:Armi_Jones@bathnes.gov.uk


Page 2 to 5

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.bathnes.gov.uk

Buyer's address

http://www.bathnes.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=2092ebbb-0b6c-
ee11-8124-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.bathnes.gov.uk
http://www.bathnes.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=2092ebbb-0b6c-ee11-8124-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=2092ebbb-0b6c-ee11-8124-005056b64545


Page 3 to 5

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Short Breaks Targeted Holiday Provision

Reference number

DN689897

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The purpose of the short break is to provide an opportunity for disabled children and young
people to access activities that are fun and creative and are offered to them in a caring,
stimulating and supportive environment. The provision should promote an ethos of co-
production, by listening to the Voice of the Child in order that the disabled children and
young people will help to shape the service and it’s delivery.

The aim of short breaks provision is to ensure that disabled children and young people have
access to social experiences and interactions alongside their disabled peers within the local
community. Families are also provided with a break from their caring responsibilities and
given an opportunity to recharge their batteries and/or carry out activities with other family
members.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

3- 5 years school holiday provision



Page 4 to 5

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

3- 5 years school holiday provision

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

5-19 years school holiday provision

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

5-19 years school holiday provision



Page 5 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Form of procedure

Open procedure

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

15 November 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Form of procedure

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted



		2025-07-19T05:15:55+0100
	TCPDF




